

The Livingston Parish Chapter of Delta Waterfowl Foundation

May 1, 2024

2024 Scholarship Program Announcement

The Livingston Parish Delta Waterfowl Foundation is thrilled to announce the launch of our annual scholarship program aimed at supporting graduating seniors who are passionate about the conservation and preservation of waterfowl and waterfowl hunting in North America.

As an organization deeply rooted in our local community, we believe in investing in the education and development of young individuals who will contribute to the well-being of our region's wildlife.

Eligibility Criteria:

- Applicant must be a graduating senior from a high school within Livingston Parish (students receiving a GED, Home-School graduation equivalent, and Private Schools are eligible).
- Applicant must have been accepted or enrolled in a post-secondary educational institution.
- Applicant must be pursuing a degree or certification in a field that will directly benefit waterfowl conservation efforts in North America, such as environmental science, wildlife biology, conservation biology, ecology, ornithology, or any waterfowl hunting related field.

Scholarship Details:

- One scholarship of \$1000 will be awarded annually to a deserving applicant. *(in the event of a tie within the selection committee, two recipients of \$500 may be selected)
- Funds may be used to cover tuition, fees, books, or other educational expenses associated with the pursuit of higher education.
- The scholarship will be disbursed directly to the recipient's educational institution.

Application Process:



The Livingston Parish Chapter of Delta Waterfowl Foundation

- Interested applicants must send a resume complete with name and contact information.
- Applicants must submit a personal statement (approximately 200-500 words) outlining their passion for waterfowl conservation and how their educational and career pursuits align with the mission of the Delta Waterfowl Foundation. <u>https://deltawaterfowl.org/theduckhuntersorganization/</u>
- Applicants must provide proof of acceptance or enrollment in a post-secondary educational institution.
- Applications must be submitted via email to bwax@waskey.com by 11:59pm on Saturday, May 11th, 2024.

Selection Process:

- A selection committee comprised of members of the Livingston Parish Delta Waterfowl Foundation will review all applications.
- Applications will be evaluated based on achievements, demonstrated commitment to waterfowl conservation and continuing the future of waterfowl hunting, and overall suitability for the scholarship.
- The scholarship recipient will be notified via email or phone, and announced on social media.

Application Deadline: 11:59pm on Saturday, May 11th, 2024.

For inquiries or more information, please contact Brady Wax at bwax@waskey.com.

We look forward to receiving your applications and supporting the next generation of waterfowl hunting in North America!

Sincerely,

Brady Wax Local Volunteer Livingston Parish Delta Waterfowl Foundation